SGM2205
800mA, High Voltage,
Low Noise LDO Regulator
ADVANCE DATASHEET
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2205 is a high voltage efficient linear voltage
regulator with very low dropout voltage, typically 480mV
at full load.

800mA, High Voltage,
SGM2205 Low Noise LDO Regulator
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2205-1.8 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-1.8XK3G/TR MJFXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2205-12 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-12XK3G/TR GRBXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2205-1.8 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-1.8XKC3G/TR M86
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-2.5 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-2.5XKC3G/TR M87
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-3.0 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.0XKC3G/TR M89
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-3.3 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.3XKC3G/TR M8A
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-3.6 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.6XKC3G/TR M8B
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-4.2 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-4.2XKC3G/TR GP4
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-5.0 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-5.0XKC3G/TR M8C
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-12 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-12XKC3G/TR M8D
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-15 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-15XKC3G/TR M8E
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2205-1.8 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-1.8XS8G/TR
SGM
MM2XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-2.5 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-2.5XS8G/TR
SGM
MM3XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-3.0 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.0XS8G/TR
SGM
MM4XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-3.3 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.3XS8G/TR
SGM
MM5XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-3.6 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.6XS8G/TR
SGM
MM6XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-4.2 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-4.2XS8G/TR
SGM
M33XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-5.0 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-5.0XS8G/TR
SGM
MM7XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-12 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-12XS8G/TR
SGM
MM8XS8
XXXXX

800mA, High Voltage,
SGM2205 Low Noise LDO Regulator
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2205-1.8 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-1.8XTDB8G/TR
SGM
MP6DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-3.3 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.3XTDB8G/TR
SGM
CABDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-5.0 TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-5.0XTDB8G/TR
SGM
CACDB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-ADJ TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-ADJXTDB8G/TR
SGM
R1DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM2205-1.8 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-1.8XO5G/TR
SGMMMA
XO5
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
SGM2205-2.5 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-2.5XO5G/TR
SGMMMB
XO5
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
SGM2205-3.0 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.0XO5G/TR
SGMMMC
XO5
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
SGM2205-3.3 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.3XO5G/TR
SGMMMD
XO5
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
SGM2205-3.6 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-3.6XO5G/TR
SGMMME
XO5
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
SGM2205-4.2 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-4.2XO5G/TR
SGMMN2
XO5
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
SGM2205-5.0 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-5.0XO5G/TR
SGMMMF
XO5
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
SGM2205-12 TO-263-5B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2205-12XO5G/TR
SGMMN0
XO5
XXXXX